PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRX Polymers, LLC	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRX Polymers, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Turnpike Road
City:	Chelmsford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6861499
Application Number:	10546668
Application Number:	10546669
Application Number:	11097669
Application Number:	11549789
Application Number:	11380089
Application Number:	11463803
Application Number:	11550158
Application Number:	11563941
Application Number:	12173992
Application Number:	12182590
Application Number:	12029629
PCT Number:	US0933881
PCT Number:	US0870131
PCT Number:	US0871585

PATENT "REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0915

Application Number: 11458274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124545000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: One Mellon Center, 50th Floor

Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133649.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Rouse Janosik

Total Attachments: 2

source=CertificationofConversion-Redacted#page1.tif source=CertificationofConversion-Redacted#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0916 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:50 AM 12/11/2008 FILED 11:36 AM 12/11/2008 SRV 081185182 - 4275664 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION** FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A **CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF** THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDelaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 4/8/08
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is FRX Polymers, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is FRX Polymers, Inc.
IN of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the dny of December, A.D. 2008
	Ву:
	Name: Marc A. Lebel Print or Type
	Title: President and CEO

Print or Type

PATENT

REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0917

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:50 AM 12/11/2008 FILED 11:36 AM 12/11/2008 SRV 081185182 - 4275664 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation	n is FRX Polymers, Inc.
• Second: Its registered office in the 615 South Dupont Highway	Street, in the City of Dover
County of Kent Zip	Code 19901
The registered agent in charge theren	fis CorpDirect Agents, Inc.
Third: The purpose of the corporations may be organized Delaware.	n is to engage in any lawful act or activity for under the General Corporation Law of
• Fourth: The amount of the total sto shares (ck of this corporation is authorized to issue is number of authorized shares) with a par value of
per simire.	
• Fifth: The name and mailing address Name Marc A. Lebel	s of the incorporator are as follows:
Mailing Address 200 Turnpike I	Road
Chelmsford, MA Zip Co	de 01824
State of Delaware, do make, file	ose of forming a corporation under the laws of the and record this Certificate, and do certify that the nave accordingly hereunto set my hand this, A.D. 2008
	BY: (Incorporator)
	NAME: Marc A. Lebel
	(type or print)

PATENT REEL: 022917 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 07/08/2009